# **DP \$40.00 1139**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mourad Benakli	05/02/2006
Michael Mallary	05/02/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maxtor Corporation		
Street Address:	2452 Clover Basin Drive		
City:	Longmont		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80503		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11399196	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)557-8475

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 277-2223

Email: PTOMailLosAngeles@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Ted R.Rittmaster

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 35th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3123-736(043886-0224)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ted R. Rittmaster

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment- 043886-0224#page1.tif source=Assignment- 043886-0224#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017928 FRAME: 0323

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mourad Benakli of Shrewsbury, Massachusetts and Michael Mallary of Sterling, Massachusetts, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled MAGNETIC HEADS DISK DRIVES AND METHODS WITH THICKER READ SHIELD STRUCTURES FOR REDUCED STRAY FIELD SENSITIVITY for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 3123-736 (043886-0224) and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee. MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive, Longmont, Colorado, 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissucs and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hercunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Page 1 of 2

11.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Exe	ecuted this 2	day of Ma	LY ,200	6	
		***************************************	0	1- h	M
			**************************************	//3m0	V
a M	record in t	, <del>5</del> .		V	lenakli
State of 1/16	dia- 1.	) )ss.		•	
County of <u>L</u>	NOICES ECI	)			
On t	his 21 day of	May	, 20 <u>06</u> , bef	ore me, a notary pub	lic in and for said county,
					nose name is subscribed to cod the said instrument as
his/her free at	nd voluntary act for	the uses and purp	oses therein set for	th. // _	0106
•				and	Yolden
(Seal	)				otary Public
			en da de l'adige de l'en en Les agrifiques	My Commission I	Expires: CARRIE GOLDEN
: .		٠.	•		A. A. Motoni Dichlin
					Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires
December 1997		4:			May 18, 2012
Exe	cuted this 2 Hd	day of Ma	in 2011	· •	
		, +~ <u></u> (	J	<u>.</u> .	<i>1</i> 0
,		*	•	Mich	Milan
State of W	nssochisett	•	***************************************	Michael M	lallary
	Passachusetts Porcester	) )ss.			
County of 66	nd	_)			
On the	DAY UL	111111	20 <u>06</u> , befo	re me, a notary publ	c in and for said county,
to me mesoresoni	g instrument, and h	e/she acknowledge	d that he/she signs	ed cealed and delive	hose name is subscribed red the said instrument as
his/her free and	voluntary act for	he uses and purpor	es therein set fort	· / / ~	2101
				(Du)	solden_
(Seal)				Not	ary Public
				My Commission Ex	-
	•			1 2 1	CARRIE GOLDEN Notary Public
					Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires
					May 18, 2012

Page 2 of 2

LACA\_734008.1

**RECORDED: 07/13/2006**